Safety Alerts Saves Lives
Safety Alerts  
 
Home Privacy About Us Contact Us Change Preferences
spacer.gif (43 bytes)
SafetyAlerts
October 12, 1999

Food Lion Recalls Contaminated Ground Beef in North Carolina

Cary, NC (SafetyAlerts) - The Food Lion located at 973 N. Harrison St. in Cary, NC is recalling some of its ground beef because the product may be contaminated with E. coli O157:H7.

Routine sampling conducted by the USDA, Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS), as part of the FSIS microbiological monitoring program spotted the contaminated ground beef.

The Food Lion ground beef being recalled has "Sell by" Aug 19 on the label.  Customers who may have purchased this product should check their freezers and are urged not to eat the beef but to return it to the store.

Escherichia coli O157:H7 is an emerging cause of foodborne illness. An estimated 10,000 to 20,000 cases of infection occur in the United States each year. Infection often leads to bloody diarrhea, and occasionally to kidney failure.

Questions concerning this recall may be directed to the store representative Tawn Earnest at:
(704) 633-8250 x 2892
.

Safety Alerts compiles comprehensive safety recall information for the United States. SafeMail is a free email service to warn consumers of faulty products and contaminated foods. For complete information regarding current recalls, past recalls and timely product warning notification visit: www.safetyalerts.com.

###

 

The information contained herein has been obtained from sources that the Company believes to be reliable, however, the Company has not independently verified or confirmed the information and the recipient acknowledges that no representations or warranties are being made in connection with the use of the information.